

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).10166/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 28/04/2010 in CRLR No. 308/2001
(old NO. 1465/1998) of The HIGH COURT OF UTTARAKHAND AT NAINITAL)

ANANDI DEVI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRAKASH CHANDRA PANT & ANR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., exemption from filing
c/c of the impugned order)

Date: 17/08/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ravindra S. Garia, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.S. Shamsbery, Adv. for
Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, Adv.Mr. H.N.K.Singh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rahul Joshi, Adv.
Mr. Lenin Hijam, Adv. for
Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.

(Pardeep Kumar)
Court Master(Shashi Bala Vij)
Assistant Registrar