

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1644/2011

ANANDI DEVI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

PRAKASH CHANDRA PANT & ANR

Respondent(s)

Date : 27/08/2015
mentioned today.

This appeal though listed for hearing was

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Ravindra S. Garia,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia,Adv.
Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On the prayer made by Mr. R. Basant, learned Senior counsel,
list the Criminal Appeal on Tuesday, the 1st September, 2015.

(VISHAL ANAND)
COURT MASTER

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Vishal Anand
Date: 2015.08.28
15:25:06 EAST
Reason: